Resolution	No.:	of 202	1

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was	presented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	June 25, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNEE TO REQUEST QUOTATIONS FOR PROVIDING NATURAL GAS AND ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove incurs costs for natural gas and electric services used in connection with the operation of all Village facilities and special districts, and

WHEREAS, there are alternate providers of these utility services; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board believes it is in the best interests of the public health, safety and welfare, to obtain these utility services at the lowest responsible price;

NOW THEREFORE, LET IT BE HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove directs the Mayor of the Village of South Blooming Grove or his designee to take such actions as may be necessary to solicit requests for quotations to provide utility services to the Village.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: June 25, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk